

1

National Drug Dependence Treatment Centre All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Store Section (NDDTC)

Ref. No. 01/NDDTC/ Methadone Proprietary/2016-17

Dated: 04-05-16

Subject: Purchase of Methadone for Maintenance Centre at NDDTC, AIIMS on proprietary basis – <u>Inviting comments thereon</u>.

NDDTC Store has received a request from by Ravindra Rao, Assistant Professor at NDDTC AIIMS for the Purchase of Methadone for Maintenance Centre on proprietary basis. The Proposal submitted by M/s Russan Pharma Ltd.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacture regarding proprietary nature of Methadone for Maintenance Centre within issue of 15 days giving reference no. 01/NDDTC /Proprietary/2016-17/ Methadone. The comments should be received by Stores officer, 2nd Floor, Admn. Block NDDTC, Ghazibad on or before 20.05.16 up to 12.30 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit.

Yours Faith fully Stores Officer (NDDTC)

Encl: Related Document enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificate enclosed.
- 2. Specification of Document

To, The Store In-charge NDDTC, AIIMS

Subject: Request for procurement of Methadone for Methadone Maintenance Centre for DTCs under the scheme, "Strengthening the DDAP: Establishment of DTCs"

Dear Sir,

As you are aware that NDDTC, under the above-mentioned scheme by MOH&FW, is coordinating the functioning of various DTCs in the country. As per the ruling, methadone is centrally procured by NDDTC and distributed to all the other centres.

Currently, we require 1050 Litres of methadone for use and we request you to kindly initiate the process for the same. The methadone needs to be sent to the following centres:

S.	Name of DTC	Amount to be sent
No.		(in Litres)
1	Department of Psychiatry and De-addiction Centre, King Edwards Medical	40
	College, Mumbai	
2	Department of Psychiatry and De-addiction Centre, Regional Institute of	90
	Medical Sciences, Imphal	
3	De-addiction Centre, Civil Hospital, Bhatinda	110
4	De-addiction Centre, Civil Hospital, Kapurthala	85
5	Department of Psychiatry and De-addiction Centre, PGIMS, Rohtak	60
6	Department of Psychiatry and De-addiction Centre, KGMU, Lucknow	60
7	Department of Psychiatry, Kota Medical College, Kota	60
8	De-addiction Centre, District Hospital, Thoubal	60
9	De-addiction Centre, District Hospital, Churachandpur,	60
10	De-addiction Centre, District Hospital, Bishnupur	60
11	Drug Treatment Clinic, Kotla Mubarakpur, AIIMS	60
12	De-addiction Centre, Civil Hospital, Bhardawadi	60
13	De-addiction Centre, Civil Hospital, Rajawadi	60
14	De-addiciton Centre, Sundarnagari, AIIMS	185
	TOTAL	1050

Thanking You

Regards

京歌語為。41 16代3·29/月上上於

Dr. Ravindra Rao

All INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI -110029

PROPRIETORY /SPECIFIC	BARND	Goone	CEDTIEL	a Person
1 1town / The / 14 1 1 2 :	227 2281 124	CILIVIDA	CENTIFIC	AIL

- 1. Item / Type / Model No. required METHADONE Song/ml Oral Concert Rate along with specification.

 1. Item / Type / Model No. required METHADONE Song/ml Oral Concert Rate

 2. Is the item a spare part attachment / Little / Bottle -> 1050 bottles
- 2. Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment . >10
- 3. Name of the manufacture /supplier of the item RUSAH PHARMA LTD.

4. Are they sole manufacture /sold Distributor of the item

YES

5. Is there any other item with similar /equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged . If the answer is yes . why the same can not be procured. Demanding officer bring out comparative functional advantages /cost effective ness of the recommended item from these offered by other.

NO

- 6. What were the efforts made to locate alternatives source of supply or use other substitutes.
- 7. Why open /limited tender can't be resorted to, Locating alternative sources.
- 8. Are they propriety items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.

9. Any other justification for procuring item from single Sources.

Signature of Indenter (Demanding Officer) As the Supplies is the Only Company Authorized by the DCGI to fell the Medicine in India

(COUNTERSIGNED (Head of the department

I certify that the item at Sr No. I above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/ the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirement and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)



Date: April 12, 2016

To, The Stores Officer **NDDTC** All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ghaziabad

Sub: Supply of Methadone Syrup B.P. 5mg/ml

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to offer the following:

Product: Methadone Syrup B.P. 5mg/ml, 1 Ltr Bottle

Quantity: 1050 Ltr

Price: Rs. 1400/- per Litre

(Inclusive of all Taxes)

Dispatch will be made on receipt of valid Transport Permit issued by State Prohibition and Excise Department.

We look forward to receive your confirmed order.

Thanking you,

For Rusan Pharma Limited

B.A. Patil

Director

Website: http://www.rusanpharma.com CIN: U24230MH1994PLC077069



Date: April 12, 2016

To,
The Stores Officer
NDDTC
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Ghaziabad

Sub: Supply of Methadone Syrup B.P. 5mg/ml

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform you that Methadone Syrup B.P. 5mg/ml 1Ltr Bottle to be supplied to NDDTC, AIIMS is a propriety medicine of Rusan Pharma Ltd. and as per our information, no other Indian Company is supplying the same.

Thanking you,

For Rusan Pharma Limited

B. A. Patil Director

Constitution of the second of

Website: http://www.rusanpharma.com CIN: U24230MH1994PLC077069



To,
The Stores Officer
NDDTC
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Ghaziabad

Sub: Supply of Methadone Oral Concentrate 5mg/ml 1 Ltr Bottle

Dear Sir,

We hereby declare that the price quoted in our offer letter dated 12/04/2016 is the lowest price offered to any institute in India and no supply is made at any price lower than the said price to any other institute in India.

We further undertake to supply at any lower price if we offer the same to any other institute in India in future.

Thanking you,

pomain

For Rusan Pharma Limited

B. A. Patil

Director

CGO COLLANDO COLLANDO

CIN: U24230MH1994PLC077069